Drive Technology \ Drive Automation \ System Integration \ Services
Addendum to the Operating Instructions
Maintenance Switch
for DRC/MOVIGEAR® Installations
Edition: 06/2013 20164149 / EN
SEW-EURODRIVE—Driving the world
Addendum – Maintenance switch for DRC/MOVIGEAR® installations 3
Contents

Addendum – Maintenance switch for DRC/MOVIGEAR® installations
2Unit structure
Type designation
2.3 Type designation
2.3.1 Nameplate
You can find the nameplate in the housing of the maintenance switch. The following
figure provides an example of the nameplate of the C SW maintenance switch:
2.3.2 Type designation
The following table shows the type designation of the maintenance switch:
8776042123
20A
C SW 0 0- 11 A - 50 3 - 00 / IV
Options
IV = Plug connector
Variant
00 = Series
Supply phases
3 = 3-phase (AC)
Supply voltage
50 = AC 380 – 500 V
Version A
Series
11 = Standard
13 = Wet areas (HP200)
Drive unit connection
0 = Cable glands
1 = Plug connector (400 V)
2 = Plug connector (400 V + SNI)
Communication
0 = No communication
3 = DSC
4 = SNI
6 = DAC
Device type
SW = Switches
Unit series
C = Components/Accessories
Addendum – Maintenance switch for DRC/MOVIGEAR® installations
 7
2 nit structure
aintenance switch with optional variant for wet areas
8
2.4 Maintenance switch with optional variant for wet areas
The following figure shows the additional features for the maintenance switch with the
optional variant for wet areas:
• The variant for use in wet areas is delivered as standard with cable glands made of
stainless steel.
• A screw plug made from stainless steel is provided with the maintenance switch.
Use this if looping does not take place.
To do so, replace the cable gland installed at the factory with the supplied screw plug.
Observe the required tightening torque when doing so.
INFORMATION
Slight color differences are possible in the HP200 surface finish due to the treatment
process (individual treatment of the components).
8777302539
In this publication, all illustrations depicting the variant for use in wet areas are
displayed with a shading (= HP200 surface protection).
U
M
Addendum – Maintenance switch for DRC/MOVIGEAR® installations
3Mechanical installation
General information
3 Mechanical installation
3.1 General information
Observe the following notes on mechanical installation:
• Only install the maintenance switch on a level, low-vibration, and torsionally rigid
support structure.
• Observe the general safety notes for the drive units.
• Strictly observe all instructions as to the technical data and the permissible condi-
tions regarding the place of installation.
• Use only the provided attachment options when mounting the unit.
• When selecting and dimensioning the mounting and safety elements, observe the
applicable standards, the technical data of the unit, and the local circumstances.
3.2 Assembly
Install the maintenance switch with three M6 size screws in accordance with the figure
below: